
Results of Directional Survey 

API number: 30-025-40897 
OGRID: Operator: MEWBOURNE OIL CO 

Property: RED HILLS WEST 21 DM FEDERAL COM # 1H 

ULSTR: D 21 T 26S R 32E 
150 FNL 380 FWL 

BH Loc ULSTR: M 21 T 26S R 32E 
13730 MD 9273.2 TVD 268 FSL 416 FWL 

5012 FNL 

Top Perf/OH ULSTR: D 21 T 26S R 32E 
9692 MD 9254.9 TVD 981 FNL 587 FWL 

Bot Perf/OH ULSTR: M 21 T 26S R 32E 
13680 MD 9271.2 TVD 318 FSL 417 FWL 

4962 FNL 

MD N/S E/W VD 
9682 -821.20 206.70 9254.7 

TOP PERFS/OH 9692 -831.17 206.99 9254.86 
9713 -852.10 207.60 9255.20 

13680 -4812.00 36.90 9271.20 
BOT PERFS/OH 13680 -4812.00 36.90 9271.20 

13730 -4862.00 36.00 9273.20 

NEXT TO LAST 13680 -4812.00 36.90 9271.20 
LAST READING 13730 -4862.00 36.00 9273.20 
TD 13730 -4862.00 36.00 9273.20 

Surface Location 150 FN 380 FW 
Projected BHL 5012 FN 416 FW 

Location of 
Top Perfs/OH 981 FN 587 FW 
Bottom Perfs/OH 4962 FN 417 FW 

SUMMARY of Subsurface Locations 
BSurface Location D-21-26S-32E 150 FN 380 FW Vert. Depth 
p. ^r^t'wffiwi mam hop Perts/OH D-21-26S-32E 981 FN 587 FW 9254.86 
|Bottom Perfs/OH M-21-26S-32E 4962 FN 417 FW 9271.20 

mam •mmm mwmm fProjected TD M-21-26S-32E 5012 FN 416 FW 9273.20 

AUG 21 2013 



OPERATOR MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY W r » a « s f v « 036-0051 
WELL/LEASE RED HILLS WEST 21 DM FED COM 1H , J 1 U t S 3 S O C O 

COUNTY LEA 

; PUL 0 3 2013; 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO I 

DEVIATION REPORT \ 

386 0.75 
645 1.00 

1,113 1.67 
1,400 1.85 
1,685 2.27 
1,939 2.46 
2,065 2.41 
2,224 2.24 
2,319 2.26 
2,413 2.02 
2,603 1.41 
2,698 1.60 
2,952 1.35 
3,206 1.94 
3,397 1.73 
3,587 1.60 
3,870 2.58 
4,060 3.45 
4,632 2.41 
4,759 2.07 
4,981 1.19 
5,353 0.75 
5,740 0.46 
6,120 0.88 
6,501 1.13 
6,912 1.78 
7,293 1.34 
7,672 1.66 
8,081 1.64 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF MIDLAND 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 
Steve Moore on behalf of Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LLC. 

. &.(2s^x Jnr^:A Q)^J 
Notary Public for Midland County, Texas 
My Commission Expires: 

3 3L by 

AMBER EU2ABETH CARR 
f \ Notary Public, State of Texas 

My Commission.Expires 
September 28, 2016 



Company: Mewbourne Oil Company 

Lease/Well: Red Hills West 21 DM Fed Com/No 001H 

Rig Name: Patterson 36 

State/County: New Mexico/Lea 

Latitude: 32.04, Longitude: -103.69 

GRID North is 0.34 Degrees East of True North 

VS-Azi: 179.76 Degrees 

Depth Reference : 22 Feet 

Measured 
Depth 

FT 

Incl 
Angle 
Dea 

Drift 
Direction 

Dea 

DRILLOG HA GYRO SURVEY CALCULATIONS 
Filename: gyro survey.ut 

Minimum Curvature Method 
Report Date/Time: 2/21/2013 / 09:40 

Vaughn Energy Services 
Fort Worth, Texas 

817-741-3610 
Surveyor: Jason Wilson 

Red Hills West 21 DM Fed Com No 001H / API 30-025-40897 

TVD 
FT 

+N/-S 
FT 
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FT 
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FT 

Closure 
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FT 
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Closure 
Direction 

Dea 

o 
DO 
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O 
O 
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Dogleg 
Severity 
Dea/100 

0.00 
100.00 
200.00 
300.00 
400.00 

0.00 
0.34 
0.70 
2.06 
2.34 

0.00 
65.24 
69.10 
77.87 
93.98 

0.00 
100.00 
200.00 
299.96 
399.89 

0.00 
0.12 
0.46 
1.06 
1.29 

0.00 
0.27 
1.10 
3.43 
7.23 

0.00 
-0.12 
-0.46 
-1.04 
-1.26 

0.00 
0.29 
1.19 
3.59 
7.35 

0.00 
65.24 
67.21 
72.86 
79.85 

0.34 
0.36 
1.38 
0.68 

500.00 
600.00 
700.00 
800.00 
900.00 

2.39 
2.19 
2.44 
2.67 
2.10 

92.19 
94.94 
95.39 
96.85 
97.50 

499.81 
599.73 
699.64 
799JSA 
899.46 

1.07 
0.83 
0.46 

-0.01 
-0.53 

11.36 
15.35 
19.37 
23.81 
27.94 

-1.03 
-0.76 
-0.38 
0.11 
0.65 

11.41 
15.37 
19.37 
23.81 
27.94 

84.60 
86.91 
88.63 
90.03 
91.09 

0.09 
0.23 
0.26 
0.24 
0.58 

1000.00 
1100.00 
1200.00 
1300.00 
1400.00 

1.88 
2.25 
2.24 
2.13 
2.48 

98.70 
99.53 
100.23 
102.35 
103.43 

999.40 
1099.33 
1199.25 
1299.18 
1399.10 

-1.02 
-1.59 
-2.26 
-3.01 
-3.91 

31.38 
34.93 
38.79 
42.53 
46.45 

1.15 
1.74 
2.43 
3.18 
4.10 

31.39 
34.97 
38.86 
42.63 
46.61 

91.86 
92.61 
93.34 
94.04 
94.81 

0.22 

0.37 

0.03 

0.13 

0.36 

1500.00 
1600.00 
1700.00 
1800.00 
1900.00 

2.63 
2.33 
2.84 
3.02 
2.62 

104.43 
105.40 
103.12 
104.51 
106.95 

1499.00 
1598.91 
1698.80 
1798.67 
1898.55 

-4.98 
-6.10 
-7.20 
•8.42 
-9.75 

50.78 
54.97 
59.35 
64.31 
69.05 

5.20 
6.33 
7.45 
8.69 

10.04 

51.03 
55.31 
59.78 
64.86 
69.73 

95.61 
96.33 
96.92 
97.46 
98.04 

0.16 
0.30 
0.52 
0.19 
0.42 

2000.00 
2100.00 
2200.00 

2.97 
3.09 
3.17 

110.48 
112.10 
115.66 

1998.43 -11.32 73.66 
2098.29 -13.24 78.58 
2198.15 -15.45 83.57 
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11.63 
13.57 
15.80 

74.52 
79.69 
84.99 

98.74 
99.56 

100.48 

0.39 
0.15 
0.21 



Measured Incl Drift 

Depth Angle Direction TVD 

FT Deg Deg FT 

2300.00 2.82 125.17 2298.01 

2400.00 2.75 120.80 2397.89 

2500.00 2.66 121.82 2497.78 

2600.00 2.32 124.17 2597.69 
2700.00 2.33 127.86 2697.60 
2800-00 2.20 128.99 2797.53 

2900.00 1.95 136.03 2897.46 

3000.00 1.87 139.16 2997.40 
3100.00 1.81 134.79 3097.35 
3200.00 1.81 124.57 3197.30 

3300.00 1.81 113.90 3297.25 
3400.00 2.11 110.88 3397.19 

3500.00 1.95 104.61 3497.13 

3600.00 1.67 95.65 3597.08 
3700.00 1.88 97.67 3697.03 

3800.00 2.86 99.65 3796.95 
3900.00 3.51 105.56 3896.79 

4000.00 3.82 115.11 3996.59 
4100.00 3.85 118.14 4096.36 

4200.00 3.88 115.81 4196.14 

4300.00 3.53 116.26 4295.93 
4400.00 2.77 110.43 4395.78 

4500.00 2.53 109.09 4495.67 
4600.00 2.11 107.63 4595.59 

4700.00 2.55 105.56 4695.50 

4800.00 2.10 104.61 4795.42 
4900.00 1.18 107.54 4895.38 

5000.00 1.62 117.73 4995.35 
5100,00 1.28 121.48 5095.32 
5200.00 1.09 122.21 5195.30 

5300.00 1.32 124.50 5295.27 
5400.00 0.69 134.33 5395.26 

5500.00 0.96 155.22 5495.25 

5600.00 0.83 172.19 5595.23 
5700.00 1.19 129.05 5695.22 
5800.00 0.51 138.94 5795.21 

5900.00 1.34 142.37 5895.20 

6000.00 0.59 146.54 5995.18 
6100.00 1.03 144.23 6095.17 
6200.00 0.76 143.44 6195.16 
6300.00 1.75 140.55 6295.13 

6400.00 1.08 155.81 6395.10 

Vertical 
+N/-S +E/-W Section 

FT FT FT 

-18.07 88.07 18.43 
-20.71 92.14 21.09 

-23.16 96.17 23.56 
-25.52 99.82 25.94 
-27.90 103.10 28.33 
-30.35 106.19 30.80 
-32.79 108.86 33.24 

-35.24 111.11 35.71 
-37.59 113.30 38.07 
-39.60 115.72 40.09 
-41.14 118.47 41.64 
-42.44 121.64 4255 

-43.53 125.01 44.05 
-44.10 128.11 44.64 
-44.46 131.19 45.01 
-45.10 135.28 45.67 
-46.34 140.69 46.93 

-48.58 146.65 49.19 
-51.58 152.64 52.22 
-54.63 158.64 55.30 
-57.47 164.45 58.16 
-59.68 169.48 60.39 

-61.24 173.83 61.97 
-62.52 177.66 63.26 
-63.67 181.56 64.43 
-64.73 185.48 65.51 
-65.51 188.24 66.30 

-66.48 190.47 67.27 
-67.72 192.67 68.52 
-68.80 194.43 69.62 
-69.96 196.18 70.79 
-71.04 197.56 71.86 

-72.22 198.34 73.05 
-73.70 198.79 74.53 
-75.06 199.69 75.90 
-76.05 200.79 76.89 
-77.32 201.80 78.16 

-78.67 202.80 79.52 
-79.84 203.61 80.69 
•81.10 204.53 81.95 
-82.80 205.89 83.67 
-84.84 207.25 85.71 
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Closure Closure Dogleg 
Distance Direction Severity 

FT Deg Deg/100 

89.91 101.59 0.61 
94.44 102.67 0.22 

98.92 103.54 0.10 
103.03 104.34 0.36 
106.80 105.14 0.15 
110.44 105.95 0.14 
113.69 106.76 0.36 

116.56 107.60 0.13 
119.37 108.36 0.15 
122.31 108.89 0.32 
125.41 109.15 0.34 
128.83 109.23 0.32 

132.37 109.20 0.28 
135.49 109.00 0.40 
138.52 108.72 0.22 
142.60 108.44 0.98 
148.12 108.23 0.72 

154.49 108.33 0.69 
161.12 108.67 0.21 
167.79 109.00 0.16 
174.21 109.26 0.35 
179.68 109.40 0.83 

184.30 109.41 0.25 
188.34 109.39 0.42 
192.40 109.33 0.45 
196.45 109.24 0.45 
199.31 109.19 0.92 

201.74 109.24 0.50 
204.23 109.36 0.36 
206.24 109.49 0.18 
208.28 109.63 0.23 
209.94 109.78 0.65 

211.08 110.01 0.40 
212.01 110.34 0.30 
213.34 110.60 0.81 
214.71 110.74 0.69 
216.10 110.96 0.83 

217.53 111.20 0.75 
218.70 111.41 0.43 
220.02 111.63 0.27 
221.92 111.91 0.99 
223.94 112.26 0.76̂  



Measured Incl Drift 
Depth Angle Direction TVD 

FT Deg Deg FT 

6500.00 
6600.00 
6700.00 
6800.00 
6900.00 

1.09 
1.59 
2.05 
1.32 
1.90 

154.18 
150.98 
168.25 
167.84 
169.88 

6495.08 
6595.06 
6695.01 
6794.96 
6894.92 

7000.00 
7100.00 
7200.00 
7300.00 
7400.00 

2.07 
1.95 
1.41 
1.42 
1.53 

169.12 
184.97 
183.10 
179.22 
180.36 

6994.86 
7094.80 
7194.76 
7294.73 
7394.70 

7500.00 
7600.00 
7700.00 
7800.00 
7900.00 

1.54 
1.56 
1.56 
1.93 
2.21 

182.46 

185.60 

180.73 

161.72 

165.75 

7494.66 
7594.62 
7694.59 
7794.54 
7894.48 

8000.00 
8100.00 
8200.00 
8300.00 
8400.00 

1.88 
2.12 
2.03 
1.80 
1.12 

170.96 
176.64 
191.10 
182.71 
176.82 

7994.41 
8094.35 
8194.29 
8294.23 
8394.20 

8500.00 

8528.00 

1.32 
1.54 

224.01 

230.13 
8494.18 
8522.17 

Vertical 
+N/-S +E/-W Section 

FT FT FT 

-86.55 208.05 87.42 
-88.62 209.13 89.50 
-91.59 210.17 92.47 
-94.46 210.78 95.34 
-97.22 211.31 98.10 

-100.62 211.94 101.50 
-104.08 212.14 104.97 
-107.00 211.92 107.89 
-109.47 211.87 110.35 
-112.04 211.88 112.93 

-114.72 211.82 115.60 
-117.42 211.63 118.30 
-120.13 211.48 121.01 
-123.09 211.99 123.97 
-126.56 212.99 127.45 

-130.05 213.72 130.94 
-133.51 214.09 134.41 
-137.09 213.86 137.99 
-140.40 213.44 141.29 
-142.94 213.42 143.83 

-144.74 212.68 145.63 
-145.22 212.16 146.10 

Closure Closure Dogleg' 
Distance Direction Severity 

FT Deg Deg/100 

225.33 112.59 0.03 
227.14 112.97 0.51 
229.26 113.55 0.71 
230.98 114.14 0.72 
232.60 114.71 0.58 

234.61 115.40 0.18 
236.29 116.13 0.57 
237.40 116.79 0.54 
238.48 117.32 0.10 
239.68 117.87 0.11 

240.89 118.44 0.06 
242.02 119.02 0.09 
243.21 119.60 0.13 
245.13 120.14 0.68 
247.75 120.72 0.32 

250.18 121.32 0.38 
252.31 121.95 0.31 
254.03 122.66 0.53 
255.48 123.34 0.36 
256.87 123.81 0.70 

257.26 124.24 0.99 
257.10 124.39 0.97 
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Mewbourne Oil Co 
Lea County, NM 
Section 21-26S-32E 
Red Hills West 21 "DM" Fed com #1H 

Wellbore #1 

Design: Wellbore #1 

DDC Survey Report 
27 February, 2013 



DDC 
Survey Report 

Company i Mewbourne Oil Co • Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Red Hills West 21 "DM" Fedcom#1H 

J j ro jec t v Lea County, NM TVD Reference WELL @ 3171 .Ousft (Patterson-UTI #41) 

Site Section 21-26S-32E MD Reference WELL @ 3171.Ousft (Patterson-UTI #41) 
"Well w3. | Red Hills West 21 "DM" Fed com #1H North Reference Grid 

£VVellBofe%s Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method 

Database ' 

Minimum Curvature 

^Design * ^ * Wellbore #1 

Survey Calculation Method 

Database ' EDM 5000.1 Single User Db .. . . , 
Project *"* 1 Lea County, NM 

• • -Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level 
Geo Datum: N A D 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001 

?Site ' Section 2T-26s52E~~" 
" ' . . . J w . T - ' . ' . J - - . ; . t - -> ; ; . - J - ' -V -

'"""*"''" "" 

Site Position: Northing: 376,913.78 usft Latitude: 32° 2' 4.330 N 
From: Map Easting: 704,320.13 usft Longitude: 103° 40' 26.342 W 

Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.35 ° 

„ . ^ . . . „ 

jWell , Red Hills^y\fest 21 "DM" Fed^com#1H jWell , Red Hills^y\fest 21 "DM" Fed^com#1H 
~T £-.7^.^.- ^ -v r«m.Kf - ' " ^ r> - r^ . ' . . t 

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 377,065.34 usfi Latitude: 32° 2' 6.069 N 

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 700,322.26 usfl Longitude: 103° 41 ' 12.774 W 

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usfl Ground Level: 3,151.0 usfl 

* V S U S P ' S l ^ F A * 1 * i * t e J u y £ ® H J " f e s £ i . . . * W ^ . ^ i _ S 3 K . A 

cWellbore , h , Wellbore #1 
* V S U S P ' S l ^ F A * 1 * i * t e J u y £ ® H J " f e s £ i . . . * W ^ . ^ i _ S 3 K . A 

cWellbore , h , Wellbore #1 
* V S U S P ' S l ^ F A * 1 * i * t e J u y £ ® H J " f e s £ i . . . * W ^ . ^ i _ S 3 K . A 

cWellbore , h , Wellbore #1 

Magnetics * r Model Name Sample Date Magnetics * r Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength 

•••• '•<'•"'' -'" ' ' ; "' " •' ' • . • -
n- C) • (nT) 

IGRF2010 1/14/2013 7.43 59.95 48,333 

^Design • ' <• Wellbore #1 

• • — • 
u . . . . . . ^ a . 

^Design • ' <• Wellbore #1 
Ki- iv ' . ; ' . - . . t ' l t " : 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

JVeTtic¥llecti8n'-?'-' '"*l^V" * ' % - -Depth*From'(Tyb) :''' 

y ^ ^ ' f ' - y i ' " " s ^ - (usftr 
- > \ * > + N f e ; : " S > v --+E/-W ' " - - J V* -"Direction - '* JVeTtic¥llecti8n'-?'-' '"*l^V" * ' % - -Depth*From'(Tyb) :''' 

y ^ ^ ' f ' - y i ' " " s ^ - (usftr (usft) (usft) P) 
0.0 0.0 0.0 124.40 

Survey Program Date 2 27 2013 
~_ 

- ^ >» ( v 
Survey Program Date 2 27 2013 

From To * 
(usft) >, (usft) Survey (Wellbore) •• ".' Tool Name Description 

100.0 8,528.0 Gyro (Wellbore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro 
8,633.0 13,730.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard 

S u r v e y w p ^ n - - T f l ^ r , - -S u r v e y w p ^ n - - T f l ^ r , - -
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) O (') (usft) ' (usft) (usft) (usft) f/1 OOusft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/1 OOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.34 65.24 100.0 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.34 0.34 0.00 
200.0 0.70 69.10 200.0 0.5 1.1 0.7 0.36 0.36 3.86 
300.0 2.06 77.87 300.0 1.1 3.4 2.2 1.37 1.36 8.77 
400.0 2.34 93.98 399.9 1.3 7.2 5.2 0.68 0.28 16.11 

500.0 2.39 92.19 499.8 1.1 11.4 8.8 0.09 0.05 -1.79 
600.0 2.19 94.94 599.7 0.8 15.3 12.2 0.23 -0.20 2.75 
700.0 2.44 95.39 699.6 0.5 19.4 15.7 0.25 0.25 0.45 
800.0 2.67 96.85 799.5 0.0 23.8 19.6 0.24 0.23 1.46 
900.0 2.10 97.50 899.5 -0.5 27.9 23.3 0.57 -0.57 0.65 

2/27/2013 12:07:45PM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 39 



DDC 
Survey Report 

Company 1 Mewbourne Oil Co 

(Project r Lea County, NM 
Site Section 21-26S-32E 

^Well WC 5 • Red Hills West-21 "DM" Fed com #1H 
-Wellbore Wellbore#1 
Design Wellbore #1 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Red Hills West 21 "DM" Fed com #1H 

Survey 

TVD Reference 
MD Reference 
North Reference 
Survey Calculation Method 
Database 

! WELL @ 3171 .Ousft (Patterson-UTI #41) 
: WELL @ 3171 .Ousft (Patterson-UTI #41) 
Grid 
Minimum Curvature 

: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

Inclination 

n 
Azimuth 

(?) 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) (usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Vertical 
Section 
(usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate 

("/lOOusft) 

Build 
Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

Turn 
Rate 

(°/100usft) 

1,000.0 1.88 98.70 999.4 -1.0 31.4 26.4 0.22 -0.22 1.20 
1,100.0 2.25 99.53 1,099.3 -1.6 34.9 29.7 0.37 0.37 0.83 
1,200.0 2.24 100.23 1,199.3 -2.3 38.8 33.3 0.03 -0.01 0.70 
1,300.0 2.13 102.35 1,299.2 -3.0 42.5 36.8 0.14 -0.11 2.12 
1,400.0 2.48 103.43 1,399.1 -3.9 46.4 40.5 0.35 0.35 1.08 

1,500.0 2.63 104.43 1,499.0 -5.0 50.8 44.7 0.16 0.15 1.00 
1,600.0 2.33 105.40 1,598.9 -6.1 54.9 48.8 0.30 -0.30 0.97 
1,700.0 2.84 103.12 1,698.8 -7.2 59.3 53.0 0.52 0.51 -2.28 
1,800.0 3.02 104.51 1,798.7 -8.4 64.3 57.8 0.19 0.18 1.39 
1,900.0 2.62 106.95 1,898.6 -9.7 69.0 62.4 0.42 -0.40 2.44 

2,000.0 2.97 110.48 1,998.4 -11.3 73.6 67.1 0.39 0.35 3.53 
2,100.0 3.09 112.10 2,098.3 -13.2 78.6 72.3 0.15 0.12 1.62 
2,200.0 3.17 115.66 . 2,198.1 -15.4 83.5 77.7 0.21 0.08 3.56 
2,300.0 2.82 125.17 2,298.0 -18.1 88.0 82.8 0.61 -0.35 9.51 
2,400.0 2.75 120.80 2,397.9 -20.7 92.1 87.7 0.22 -0.07 -4.37 

2,500.0 2.66 121.82 2,497.8 -23.2 96.1 92.4 0.10 -0.09 1.02 
2,600.0 2.32 124.17 2,597.7 -25.5 99.8 96.8 0.35 -0.34 2.35 
2,700.0 2.33 127.86 2,697.6 -27.9 103.1 100.8 0.15 0.01 3.69 
2,800.0 2.20 128.99 2,797.5 -30.4 106.2 104.8 0.14 -0.13 1.13 
2,900.0 1.95 136.03 2,897.5 -32.8 108.8 108.3 0.36 -0.25 7.04 

3,000.0 1.87 139.16 2,997.4 -35.2 111.1 111.6 0.13 -0.08 3.13 
3,100.0 1.81 134.79 3,097.4 -37.6 113.3 114.7 0.15 -0.06 -4.37 
3,200.0 1.81 124.57 3,197.3 -39.6 115.7 117.8 0.32 0.00 -10.22 
3,300.0 1.81 113.90 3,297.3 -41.1 118.4 121.0 0.34 0.00 -10.67 
3,400.0 2.11 110.88 3,397.2 -42.4 121.6 124.3 0.32 0.30 -3.02 

3,500.0 1.95 104.61 3,497.1 -43.5 125.0 127.7 0.27 -0.16 -6.27 
3,600.0 1.67 95.65 3,597.1 -44.1 128.1 130.6 0.40 -0.28 -8.96 
3,700.0 1.88 97.67 3,697.0 -44.5 131.1 133.3 0.22 0.21 2.02 
3,800.0 2.86 99.65 3,796.9 -45.1 135.2 137.1 0.98 0.98 1.98 
3,900.0 3.51 105.56 3,896.8 -46.3 140.6 142.2 0.73 0.65 5.91 

4,000.0 3.82 115.11 3,996.6 -48.6 146.6 148.4 0.68 0.31 9.55 
4,100.0 3.85 118.14 4,096.4 -51.6 152.6 155.0 0.20 0.03 3.03 
4,200.0 3.88 115.81 4,196.1 -54.6 158.6 161.7 0.16 0.03 -2.33 
4,300.0 3.53 116.26 4,295.9 -57.5 164.4 168.1 0.35 -0.35 0.45 
4,400.0 2.77 110.43 4,395.8 -59.7 169.4 173.5 0.82 -0.76 -5.83 

4,500.0 2.53 109.09 4,495.7 -61.2 173.8 178.0 0.25 -0.24 -1.34 
4,600.0 2.11 107.63 4,595.6 -62.5 177.6. 181.9 0.42 -0.42 -1.46 
4,700.0 2.55 105.56 4,695.5 -63.7 181.5 185.7 0.45 0.44 -2.07 
4,800.0 2.10 104.61 4,795.4 -64.7 185.4 189.6 0.45 -0.45 -0.95 
4,900.0 1.18 107.54 4,895.4 -65.5 188.2 192.3 0.92 -0.92 2.93 

5,000.0 1.62 117.73 4,995.4 -66.5 190.4 194.7 0.50 0.44 10.19 
5,100.0 1.28 121.48 5,095.3 -67.7 192.6 197.2 0.35 -0.34 3.75 
5,200.0 1.09 122.21 5,195.3 -68.8 194.4 199.2 0.19 -0.19 0.73 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company J Mewbourne Oil Co Local Co-ordinate Reference: * Well Red Hills West 21 "DM" Fed com #1H j 

Project , Lea County, NM TVD Reference " WELL @ 3171 Ousft (Patterson-UTI #41) l 

Site ' -Sect ion 21-26S-32E MD Reference % WELL @ 3171 .Ousft (Patterson-UTI #41) \ 

Well Red Hills West 21 "DM" Fed com #1H North Reference ' Grid ] 

Wellbore MS Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method m Minimum Curvature ' 

Design: ' i Wellbore #1 Database: x EDM 5000 1 Single User Db j 

Survey 'r 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination 'Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (°) (°) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) ("/lOOusft) (°/100usft) 

5,300.0 1.32 124.50 5,295.3 -69.9 196.1 201.3 0.23 0.23 2.29 
5,400.0 0.69 134.33 5,395.3 -71.0 197.5 203.1 0.65 -0.63 9.83 

5,500.0 0.96 155.22 5,495.2 -72.2 198.3 204.4 0.40 0.27 20.89 
5,600.0 0.83 172.19 5,595.2 -73.7 198.7 205.6 0.29 -0.13 16.97 
5,700.0 1.19 129.05 5,695.2 -75.1 199.6 207.1 0.81 0.36 -43.14 
5,800.0 0.51 138.94 5,795.2 -76.0 200.7 208.6 0.69 -0.68 9.89 
5,900.0 1.34 142.37 5,895.2 -77.3 201.7 210.1 0.83 0.83 3.43 

6,000.0 0.59 146.54 5,995.2 -78.7 202.7 211.7 0.75 -0.75 4.17 
6,100.0 1.03 144.23 6,095.2 -79.8 203.6 213.1 0.44 0.44 -2.31 
6,200.0 0.76 143.44 6,195.2 -81.1 204.5 214.5 0.27 -0.27 -0.79 
6,300.0 1.75 140.55 6,295.1 -82.8 205.8 216.6 0.99 0.99 -2.89 
6,400.0 1.08 155.81 6,395.1 -84.8 207.2 218.9 0.76 -0.67 15.26 

6,500.0 1.09 154.18 6,495.1 -86.5 208.0 220.5 0.03 0.01 -1.63 
6,600.0 1.59 150.98 6,595.1 -88.6 209.1 222.6 0.51 0.50 -3.20 
6,700.0 2.05 168.25 6,695.0 -91.6 210.1 225.1 0.71 0.46 17.27 
6,800.0 1.32 167.84 6,795.0 -94.5 210.7 227.2 0.73 -0.73 -0.41 
6,900.0 1.90 169.88 6,894.9 -97.2 211.3 229.2 0.58 0.58 2.04 

7,000.0 2.07 169.12 6,994.9 -100.6 211.9 231.7 0.17 0.17 -0.76 
7,100.0 1.95 184.97 7,094.8 -104.1 212.1 233.8 0.57 -0.12 15.85 
7,200.0 1.41 183.10 7,194.8 -107.0 211.9 235.3 0.54 -0.54 -1.87 
7,300.0 1.42 179.22 7,294.7 -109.5 211.8 236.6 0.10 0.01 -3.88 
7,400.0 1.53 180.36 7,394.7 -112.1 211.8 238.1 0.11 0.11 1.14 

7,500.0 1.54 182.46 7,494.7 -114.7 211.8 239.6 0.06 0.01 2.10 
7,600.0 1.56 185.60 7,594.6 -117.4 211.6 240.9 0.09 0.02 3.14 
7,700.0 1.56 180.73 7,694.6 -120.1 211.4 242.3 0.13 0.00 -4.87 
7,800.0 1.93 161.72 7,794.5 -123.1 211.9 244.4 0.68 0.37 -19.01 
7,900.0 2.21 165.75 7,894.5 -126.6 212.9 247.2 0.32 0.28 4.03 

8,000.0 1.88 170.96 7,994.4 -130.1 213.7 249.8 0.38 -0.33 5.21 
8,100.0 2.12 176.64 8,094.4 -133.5 214.0 252.0 0.31 0.24 5.68 
8,200.0 2.03 191.10 8,194.3 -137.1 213.8 253.9 0.53 -0.09 14.46 
8,300.0 1.80 182.71 8,294.2 -140.4 213.4 255.4 0.36 -0.23 -8.39 
8,400.0 1.12 176.82 8,394.2 -143.0 213.4 256.8 0.70 -0.68 -5.89 

